

12CS DJ ADJ233/24VIPIN KUMAR Vs. MUNISH KUMAR
SABHARWALI

14.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue fresh summons to defendant in prescribed format i.e. Form
4 Appendix B through all authorised modes u/o XXXVII CPC on filing of
PF/RC for **06.06.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:14.03.2024