

4 CS DJ ADJ 233/24 VIPIN KUMAR Vs. MUNISH KUMAR
SABHARWAL

07.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Aman Jwala, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rakesh Shukla, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Leave to defend u/o XXXVII Rule 3 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant with advance service to the plaintiff on 18.12.2024. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for argument on above application on **21.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.01.2025 (sr)