

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Aman Jwala, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Suhuka, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
VC.

Defendant in person.

Part arguments heard on leave to defend application.

For clarifications, both the parties are directed to provide reconciliation statement of account for the parties to the suit including the proprietorship firm.

Put up for clarifications/ further arguments on **08.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **20.05.2025**